

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1207 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4028 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1207 OF 2023**

Vishal Suresh Valantra

.... Appellant/
Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.... Respondents

.....

- None present for the Appellant.
- Mr. Shreekant H. Yadav, APP for the State/Respondent.
- Mr. Ajit Savagave, appointed Advocate, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 29th JULY, 2025

PC. :

1. In this case, the notice is duly served on the Respondent No.2. However, nobody is representing the Respondent No.2.

2. Therefore, learned counsel Mr. Ajit Savagave, who is present in the Court and who is on the panel of Legal Services Authority of this Court, is appointed to represent the Respondent No.2.

3. The office shall handover all the necessary papers to the appointed Advocate.
4. Today nobody appears for the Appellant/Applicant. The Appeal is already admitted.
5. For further consideration, the matter be listed on 12/08/2025.
6. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)