

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1207 OF 2023**

Vishal Suresh Valantra

... Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

None for Appellant.

Smt. Ranjana Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Ajit Savagave, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

API - Vhanmane, Mumbra Police Station present.

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Date:
2026.01.07
10:52:53
+0700

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 6th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. None for the applicant.
2. Report ofailable warrant received stating it is unserved.
3. Issue freshailable warrant against the appellant of
Rs.10,000/- returnable on 5th February, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)